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CEDAR ST
Non Pub

1600 Mayer John Or AS-5S42
1604 Dunn Kenneth E r TH-10178
1610 Lambert Apts *BE-8703
1612 Lambert & Katz turn & upblstrng. . . AS-4522

1617 Apartments
Briggs Edward T r AS-9748
Holveck Geo r BE-2247-M
Parks Ariel r AS-8719

1623 Morris Beatrice r AS-7280

LINCOLN ST

1625 Muller Max r AS-8718
1650 Berkeley Motors Service TH-5770
1652 Berryman French Laundry AS-7641
1665 Plant H r TH-5492
1666 Neighbor G F r BE-1169-W
1666 Winder Dorothy J r BE-1169-W
1671 Dustertioft E E r AS-9036
1673 Daniels F W r BE-4281-W
1677 Ideal Meat Market AS-2421
1685 Virginia Groc & Fruit Mkt BE-1029
1686 Wa Hop Laundry TH-2248
1687 Moore's Pharmacy AS-2100
1687 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-8886
1690 Virginia Bakery AS-6711
1692 Parsons James W r TH-3980

VIRGINIA ST

1704 Fourres H Mrs r AS-6868
1708 Newman Horace P r TH-7375
1725 Cox Alden W r AS-2661

FRANCISCO ST

1748 Doscher Bernhard AS-2782
1752 Colt's Auto Repair AS-0430
1754 Calif Cab Co TH-2000
1754 Red Cab Co TH-2000
1780 Golden Bear Nursery & Flower Shop. .AS-8722
1797 El Pueblo Super Service sorv stns. . .BE-1185
1798 Zwiebach Louis r AS-6319

DELAWARE ST

1803 Mittler J r BE-6284-J
1805 Brady A V r AS-7927
1807 Burden Fred E r BE-6906
1808 Wells B N r AS-0234
1809 Burke Sidney r TH-4935
1810 Girl Scouts Berkeley Council AS-8222
1849 Just's Super Service AS-9447

HEARST AVE
1900 Roosovelt Laundry Store No. 3 AS-0923
1904 Street Henry B real estate AS-0400
1906 Van Allen Ethel r BE-5598-J
191*1 Norman Body & Fender Wks AS-2804
1917 Bowman Maurice real estate AS-5130
1920 U C Glass Co BE-3367
1925 Holt J W r AS-5283

BERKELEY WAY
1926 Miller J C photo flnshr BE-2071
1932 Yerro Dado E r AS-0285
1936 Ehret & Storck plmbrs BE-1390
1950 Goodrich B F Silvertown Stores

Berkeley sir TH-5633
1951 Southgate The Tailor TH-6541
1955 Hansel Carl r BE-0152-J
1959 Runde C H G rl est TH-4070
1961 Campus Cleaners & Launderers BE-1070
1967 Atthowe Reginald rl est *BE-8671
1971 Jule's Ice Cream Delivery delivery

service & ice cream plant AS-6723
1974 Denbigh B l< rl est BE-2435
1974 Johnson H A rl est & ins BE-2435
1975 U C Furniture Co BE-3132
1976 Harris Confectionery -frBE-1243
1979 Akins Edward C real est & ins AS-1600
1979 Fowler E Aribur tax consltnt AS-1600
1981 Brocks Bird Store & Bird Hosp

Berkeley Branch BE-1825
1984 Slone Realty Co BE-3065
1986 Alexander Eric L TH-7331
1986 Tick-Tock Shop TH-7331
1986 Tik-Tok Shop watchmaker TH-7331
1987 Berkeley Electrical Co BE-8747

UNIVERSITY AVE
2000 Friedman M & Co paints & wallpaper

Berkeley Store BE-5612
2004 Berkeley Sweater Shop TH-7554
2005 Chinese Tea Garden The TH-7464
2005 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9318
2006 Mode O'Day Frock Shop AS-6808
2007 Auto Service Co BE-6007
2007 Campus Cab Service BE-6007
2007 Pen-ins Aulo Service BE-6007
2008 Hotel Central *BE-5135
2009 Collins Chas B inc tax TH-9383
2009 Owens John P rl est TH-9743
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2010 Lee's Men's Shop TH-5S15
2011 Camera Shop The BE-0S66
2014 Henkel M C DC TH-8742
2016 Bradshaw Electric Co BE-0649
2017 Rossini J tailor BE-6350
2019 Shangri-La Beauty Salon *BE-9536
2020 Toy Shop The TH-74S0
2023 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9125
2024 Singer Sewing Machine Co store. . . .BE-0446
2025 Austin Studios TH-7873
2028 Gallenkamp's Stores Co str No 17. .BE-4586
2029 Sutter Claude E optmtrst TH-0927
2031 Keane Walter S acct BE-2002
2031 Mills Percival C Co rltrs BE-2002
2033 Amer Trust Co Shtek Sq Branch TH-0100
2033 Community-Federal Sav & Loan Assoc.TH-2434
2033 Peake Frederick mgr Comra Fed Sav

& Loan Assoc TH-2434
2037 Owl Baggage & Transfer Co BE-48S0

'

2037 Sieghold Henry C BE-4SS0
2039 Berkeley Hotel

Abraham Fred r TH-7511
Aceves Marie r BE-6515-W
Berkeley Hotel TH-7511
Hotel Berkeley TH-7511
MacCullagh E J port photgr BE-3143
McCullagh E J portrait photographer. BE-3143
Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-2815
Palmer Marjorie R r BE-5610

2039 Non Pub
2045 Northern Finance Service of Berkeley. BE-4312
2045 Personal Finance Co Berkeley Office. BE-4312
2045 Non Pub

ADDISON ST

Greyhound Bus Lines Pac Greyhound Lines

Berkeley Depot & Ticket Ofc AS-03OO
Greyhound Pac Lines

Ber Bus Depot & Tkt Ofc AS-0300
Kress S H Co 5-10-25C Stores TH-3405
Pac Greyhound Lines

Ber Bus Depot & Tkt Ofc AS-03'00
Pac Tel & Tel Co x+BE-8702
Pac Tel & Tel Co &BE-9362
Travel Service Inc AS-0300
War Housing Center Berkeley br. . . .TH-3353

2101 Berkeley Guarantee Savings &
Loan Assn BE-0200

2101 Gosling G T Mrs rltr BE-0200
2101 Homes Loan Corp BE-0200
2101 Mason-McDuffie Co realtors BE-0200
2104 Almind Nissen Co hdwe BE-0305
2104 Maxwell Hardware Co BE-0305
2104 Sunset Hardware Co see Maxwell

Hardware Co BE-0305
2104 Non Pub
2106 Calif Optical Co see Fennimore &

Hardy BE-1674
2106 Fennimore & Hardy optmsts BE-1674
2106 Hardy E J Fennimore & Hardy BE-1674
2106 Sanchez Joseph P optmtrst BE-1674
2108 Apartments

Corey Emma Mrs r TH-6153
Dornsife Carol Mrs r TH-5846
Dyer-Bennet Fred t AS-0359
Pryatel A r BE-7150-J
Roberts M E r TH-0235
van Zyll de Jong J A r TH-6796
Vogue Dressmakers TH-5067
Wright Idar BE-5598-W

2109 Crail Hotel BE-3903
2109 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-4698
2109 Vernon Hotel : BE-3903
2111 Kaffetoren *BE-9169
2112 Brownbilt Shoe Store Hodgson's

Brownbilt Shoe Store BE-8053
2112 Hodgson's Brownbilt Shoe Store BE-8053
2113 Golden Crisp Coffee Shop *BE-7143
2113 Non Pub
2115 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-8725
2116 Juvenile Shops Ltd Berkeley Store. . .AS-2310
2118 Burns Marie TH-5646
2119 Clark & Krahen watchmakers TH-6963
2119 Krahen & Clark wtchmkrs TH-6963
21191/2 ne Bonis & Buikema TH-3378
2119i/2 Swenson Eric H kodak finishing.. .TH-4291
2120 Workimjman's Store TH-3131
2122 Paulenes sprtswr TH-6300
2125 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9264
2125 Western Union Teleg Co Berk Office. .BE-4321

If no answer call TE-6400
2125 Non Pub
2137 Non Pub

21^0 American Trust Building
A-l Trucking Co TH-1466
Ace-Berkelcy-Albany Ambulance
Service AS-1126

Axtell Eudora osteopath BE-7628
Bellman Arthur atty TH-2800
Benton Charles J ins brkr AS-2624
Bergemann T L dentist BE-4860
Berkeley Junk Co BE-2323
Berkeley Telephone Answering Serv. .AS-1126
Blumberg F C TH-4062
Bronstein D M Miller & Bronsteln . . . BE-2927
Brosler Edward atty TH-7144
Bruce Charles atty TH-7144
Calif Ambulance Service AS-1126
Carey H Dana dentist office TH-0347
Cathcart Jack F Dr main office TH-1400
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2140 American Trust Building
Cevasco Arthur J dntst BE-7812
Chaffee R R AS-2636
Chapman Muriel Morgan Dr BE-7628
Christiansen Helene H ins BE-6070
Clark G BE-3893
Clark Nichols & Morton attys BE-3893
Clark Recce BE-3893
Cohen Mendel CS Pr office BE-0439
Colbie K S Dr BE-3623
Cornish Francis T atty BE-7887
Cornish Frank V atty BE-7888
Comish & Comish attys BE-7887
Cragholm Lemuel C atty TH-7495
Crane Homer W Dr
Night & Day calf. BE-0660

Crane J A MD ofc AS-0124
Dakin W B dentist TH-1742
Darnall Eugene C Dr AS-5328
Davies & Mejia stks Berkeley Branch.TH-4062
Dawson Richard S Dr office TH-6736
Denman John F TH-2800
Dodd W M TH-4062
Dore Ray TH-4062
Dunning Dental Lab TH-0726
Edwards J C MD office BE-2787
Eltse Ralph R atty TH-5434
Fair Jesse R atty BE-7887
Franklin Optical Co Berk Br BE-8106
Frenzel F Herbert Dr BE-2238
If no answer call AS-2760

Gay Thomas E Gay & MiUer TH-7495
Gay & Miller attys TH-7495
Gray Nathan G atty BE-6161
Groves M H Dr BE-5670
Harkness James T MD AS-1788
Harvey Harold E Dr BE-5442
Horner Donald B Dr BE-8655
Horner Forrest L Dr BE-8655
Huberty L A Dr BE-5740
Hughes V F BE-2879
Jenkel- Davidson Optical Co Berkeley. TH-1617
Johanson Raymond R Dr oclst

Day & Night call TH-0909
Jones Ardis S BE-8655
Kanouse Allen M Dr BE-5442
King Arretta M mfr agt BE-6070
Knight Raymond L dntst AS-7178
Knowlton Alice M CS ofc TH-5116
Lippincott & Metcalf patnt atties. . .TH-7144
Llewellyn Harold W Dr office BE-1183
Long Hubert E Dr
Night and Day call TH-0130

Lonn Nestor M Dr ofc BE-0118
Loring E L Dr dentist BE-5000
Lyons George Joseph atty TH-2144
Mankin Henry G MD AS-2313
McAlear Lowell E Dr
Night and Day call TH-0130

McLeod R H Jenkel-Davidson Optl Co.TH-1617
Mellow Benjamin F Dr dentist TH-5516
Mendenhall John audtr TH-5434
Metropolitan Life Ins Co
District Offices

Berkeley TH-1218
Nursing Service

Albany TH-1218
Miller Robert E Gay & Miller TH-7495
Miller & Bronstein tlrs BE-2927
Mills Chas B Co ins BE-5050
Morgan Muriel Dr BE-7628
Morton Wright . . . .• BE-3893
Moss Furniture Co BE-2323
Nichols Elmer E BE-3893
Nichols Weldon C BE-3S93
Palmer Kenneth E Dr BE-1183
Pohlmann T H Dr ofc AS-338S
Porter Carroll L ins brkr AS-1126
Porter Gilbert F ofc TH-6225
Reed Harold P Dr BE-5888
Robertson May D CS pr TH-5921
Rogue River Timber Co AS-2636
Rosenthal Sidney K X-Ray Lab AS-2270
Sands Louis B rltr TH-0552
Seaman C E dntst BE-7812
Secrephone 24 Hour Telephone

Secretarial Service Berkeley ofc. . . AS-1126
Sergeant W F ins TH-8532
Spencer Corsetiere AS-1126
Stark Roger A Dr BE-8406
Stockwell H A optometrist BE-0434
Sullivan John Milton Dr ofc TH-1400
Swasey Nellie Runyon Mrs CS ofc. . .TH-5116
Thomas Le Roy B atty TH-2800
Troiel Companies Inc TH-2800
Wallace Otis S optmtrst BE-1912
Walsh Frank Denton Jr atty BE-7887
Weseman C M Ml) ofc

Night & Day rail TH-4321
Western Amusement Co AS-9547
Williams Lorna Dr TH-9353
Wilson Frederick W Dr TH-4833
Wilson Howdy R enntr BE-3917
Wolf Creek Timber Co Inc The AS-2636

2140 Non Pub
2144 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-5139
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CENTER ST

Amer Trust Co Berkeley mn ofc. . . .TH-0100
See Also Alphabetical

Harris House of cltlirs BE-0091
House of Harris elthrs BE-0091

2151 Pelaroque Realty Co TH-4946
2153 Normand Photo Service BE-1633
2154 Grant W T Co •BE-8531
2155 Lambert & Crosby Jewelers BE-6728
2156 Mercantile Bank Building

see 2082 Center

2160 Leed's Shoe Store *BE-9523
2161 Building

Boynton Florence Treadwell Mrs
CS pr TH-0842

Erskine Jazz Piano Studio AS-9443
Flores B F r BE-3780-J
Harms School of Business Inc TH-3696
Kozol Bob J r BE-3780-W
Marsh Agnes H TH-4920
U S Govt
Federal Works Agency
Work Projects Admin
Public Administration Studies. .AS-8214

2163 Goodson's Health Foods BE-4128
2164 Moss Stores Inc gloves & hosiery

Store No 36 +BE-9189
2165 Hollis Herbert G TH-3003
2165 University Radio & Electric TH-3003
2168 Woolsey Building

Beebe Olga Mrs ins & rl est TH-8317
Berkeley Commercial Service AS-2177
Campbell J C Dr TH-7683
Goodwin A R Dr TH-7683
Inyold Oswald G atty BE-1266
Tax Audit Bureau AS-2177
U S Govt

Agriculture Dept
Soils Cons Serv

Regional Ofc AS-S600
Plant Industry Bureau of

Div Soil Survey AS-7980
Selective Service Headquarters

Local Board No 68 TH-8367
Local Board No 69 TH-9131
Local Board No 70 TH-9891

Woolsey Building TH-8317
Woolsey Robson & Heidt ofc bldgs.. .TH-8317
Woolsey W H TH-8317
Wuerth Emma V stenographic serv. .TH-8317

2168 Non Pub
2169 Hatfield Stationery Co BE-1089
2170 See's Candies Inc Shop No 12 AS-5226
2171 Business Services bluprt. TH-8223
2171 Color Productions AS-3936
2175 Sather Gate Apparel Shop BE-3682
2177 Kay-Del Hat Shop The BE-6811
2178 Pac Tel & Tel Co *BE-9385
2178 Woolworth F W Co 5-10-15c Store

Branch BE-9152
2179 Service L H jeweler BE-0878
2181 Classic Shop The women's apprl TH-8434
2185 Gibson Studio of Photography The. .BE-0409
2187 Wallace & WaNace Clothiers BE-2202
2190 Penney J C Co Berk Store TH-3120
2194 Sontag Drug Stores No 106 BE-9050
2199 Burke Jewelry BE-1148
2199 Burke W R BE-1148

ALLSTON WAY
Citron J J Dr Dental Ofc AS-8100
Owl Drug Co The BE-0147
Shattuck Hotel BE-7300

Hotel Shattuck
Brownell Mary A r BE-7300
Corse Katherine Mrs r TH-9499
Davidson May E r AS-6919
Emert Lottie Mrs CS AS-4520
Fisk James K r BE-7300
Grant J E r TH-8190
Hotel Shattuck BE-7300
Lohman Harry Wr BE-7300
Miller Wallace H r BE-7300
Pac Tel & Tel Co x-*BE-2542
Pine S F Mrs r BE-111S-W
Rotary Club Berkeley BE-2319

2200 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*BE-5686
2201 Edy's Character Candies Store No 4. .TH-3096
2203 Lillian's ladies ready to wear TH-5830
2205 Swanson H C sport shop TH-10337
2207 Calif Teachers Association

Bay Section TH-10S4
Placement Division TH-5600

2207 Murchio Jack r AS-1582
2209 Stolz Ernst r AS-5551
2210 Morton H & Son jewelers BE-7484
2211 Bachelor men's wear AS-1722
2213 Taylor's Trunk Shop TH-3385
2216 Huston's Shoe Store BE-0460
2217 Malley Herbert r AS-1633
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